• June 2022 - 4.9% interest disposed
for US$3.4m (c.8% premium)

• December 2022 – 6.79% interest
disposed for US$5.1m (c.15%
premium)

• Feb/March 2023 –11.56% interest
disposed for US$8.1m (c6%
premium)

ORBIT WAREHOUSE
• July’22 - LLR* became a 30%

co-investor (at book value)

•US$7.2m payment

representing 30% of equity on

phase 1

•Property value US$38.9m

Grit approach Grit 2.0 Group approach

introduce further mezzanine
funding predominantly from

DFI’s

Predominantly

CROSS
COLLATERALISED
debt structures including corporate
level facilities for developments

interest rate

exposure hedged

CROSS
COLLATERALISED
debt structures

INTEREST ONLY
facilities

- International Finance Corporation (a member of World Bank Group)

GREA

SINGLE ASSET
financing

Amortising debt

No rate hedging

50%
Target

Improve
Group average asset yields by rotating out of
hospitality and retail sectors into GREA impact
developments

structuring
opportunities

Additional

Summary of debt funding policies and approach
opportunity to model GREA debt structures on Grit’s

Interest rate risk management

ALL DEBT -Interest Rate sensitivities (incl. hedges)

WACD Change Cash WACD

CURRENT 8.1% 0.0% 7.5%

+200BPS 9.0% 0.9% 8.4%

+100BPS 8.5% 0.5% 7.9%

+50BPS 8.3% 0.2% 7.6%

-100BPS 7.0% -1.1% 6.4%

-200BPS 6.5% -1.5% 5.9%

USD DEBT -Interest Rate sensitivities (incl. hedges)

WACD Change Cash WACD

CURRENT 8.3% 0.0% 7.8%

+200BPS 8.8% 0.5% 8.3%

+100BPS 8.5% 0.2% 8.0%

+50BPS 8.4% 0.1% 7.9%

-100BPS 7.2% -1.1% 6.7%

-200BPS 6.9% -1.4% 6.4%

Impact of existing GRIT interest rate hedges as at 31 December 2022

28

Portfolio Key Metrics – Sectoral (as at 31 December 2022)

NOTES
* - Letlole La Rona (a woman-led Botswanan listed property company)

% Attributable to GRIT Office Corporate
Accommodation Retail Hospitality Light Industrial Data Centre Medical LLR Total

Number of Properties/Investments 10 5 8 5 5 1 1 25 60

Grit attributed Asset Value (US$m) 211.94 157.28 198.67 129.17 80.89 9.19 5.75 14.89 807.78

Weighted Average Property Cap rate 7.86% 7.95% 8.39% 7.50% 8.28% 9.80% 8.50% 10.24% 8.09%

WALE by income % Owned (years) 3.55 1.98 3.77 7.36 13.57 8.84 0.00 2.16 4.58